ETAS ID: TM319753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity type to show as a "limited liability company" previously recorded on Reel 002871 Frame 0692.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment from Rewards Network Inc. to RTR Funding LLC listed the "Corporation" entity type in error.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rewards Network Inc.		06/11/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTR Funding LLC
Street Address:	11900 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD
City:	NORTH MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33181
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76074552	IDINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: TEMANUELSON@NGELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. KELBER

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15328-02T1(0701)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Kelber
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Kelber/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-2871-0692#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2871-0692#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0131

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 (Par 10/03)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	T T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rewards Network Inc.	Name: RTR Funding LLC
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11900 Biscayne Boulevard
Corporation-State	City: North Miami State: FL Zip: 33181
Other	IndlvIdual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Géneral Partnership
✓ Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other	ff assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 06/11/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
76074552, 76074551, A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76074550, 76074697	
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal, Gerber and Eisenberg LLP	registrations involved:
	445.00
Internal Address: Michael G. Kelber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2 North Localla Care	S. Donack seed and a supplier
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2200	502,261
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60602	
City. State: 12 Zip: DO NOT USE 1	TUIC CDACE
9. Signature.	A M
1 1 A A	/
Michael G. Kelber	June 15, 2004
10.000	mature Date
Total number of pages including coder	shed, attachments, and document

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Rewards Network Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the following trademarks and service marks, which have acquired and are associated with goodwill related to Assignor's business:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
IDINE	76/074,552	June 21, 2000
IDINE.COM and Design	76/074,551	June 21, 2000
IDINE PRIME	76/074,550	June 21, 2000
REDEFINING DINING	76/074,697	June 21, 2000

(collectively "Marks");

WHEREAS, RTR Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company related to Assignor (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, together with the goodwill associated with said Marks, and any applications therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to enter into this Agreement assigning all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and said Marks, together with the goodwill associated with said Marks, and any applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, any applications therefor, and all right to sue and recover and retain damages for any current, future or past infringement thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the //r// day of _______, 2004.

Date: June _____, 2004

REWARDS NETWORK, INC.

Name: BRYAN R. ADEL

Title: <u>SQUIOR VICE PRESIDENT</u> AND

NGEDOCS :015328.0701 982084.1 6/11/04

*Ӂ҈Ӂ*ҜѠ҈ЀӃ҅ӃҞ҈Ҥ **═ѠҜѦ҈Ҥ**҄*ҁӃ*҄*8*890:<u>ӹҍӬӯҎ</u>